PO Number
Contract #

JAGBC(CS16724004

JAGBCCS171571100015

JAGBCCS171571300002

JAGBCCS17724004

JAGBCCS70601

SGCORR1515AFB65620

SGCORR1615ACB65456

SGCORR1615AFA65195

SGCORR1615AFB65418

SGCORR1615AFB65620

SGCORR1615BCC13006

SGCORR1715ACB65456

SGCORR1715AFB65620

SGCORR1715BCD13015

SGCORR1716AFB65620

PO Header

Service Line Start Date

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2016-09-06

2016-04-01

2015-04-21

2015-02-02

2015-04-01

2015-04-01

2015-04-01

2015-04-01

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2016-04-01

2016-09-01

2016-04-01

Date

2016-03-31

2019-03-31

2019-08-31

2017-03-31

2018-03-31

2015-03-31

2016-03-31

2020-03-31

2018-03-31

2016-03-31

2016-03-31

2017-03-31

2017-03-31

2017-03-31

2016-09-30

PO Header End PO Header Total
Amount

765,000.00

350,000.00

200,000.00

800,000.00

390,000.00

S 1,737,572.00

577,755.00

S 8,804,488.58

876,900.00

$18,166,186.00

357,000.00

577,755.00

S 9,145,662.00

233,050.61

$ 9,083,093.00

Responsibility

BC Coroners
Service
BC Coroners
Service
BC Coroners
Service
BC Coroners
Service
BC Coroners
Service
Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch

Responsibility
Investigations
Investigations
Investigations
Investigations

Investigations
Adult Custody -
Operations
Adult Custody -
Operations
Adult Custody -
Operations
Adult Custody -
Operations
Adult Custody -
Operations
Adult Custody -
Operations
Adult Custody -
Operations

Adult Custody -
Operations
Adult Custody -
Operations

Adult Custody -
Operations

Supplier Name
PROVINCIAL HEALTH SE

C. THOMPSON & SON LT

HAMRE FUNERAL CHAPEL

PROVINCIAL HEALTH SE

ANDSONS TRANSFER SER

CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC

GEVITY CONSULTING IN

COMPASS GROUP CANADA

OLLEY, MAUREEN, DR

CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC

NANAIMO REGION JOHN

GEVITY CONSULTING IN

CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC

NANAIMO REGION JOHN

CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC

Description

CCM - Forensic Toxicology
C. THOMPSON & SON LTD. Body
Transport in Kamloops

CCM - Hamre's Funeral Chapel

CCM - PHSA - PROVINCIAL HEALTH
SERVICES AUTHORITY

CCM - Body Removal and Transport,
Victoria

CCM - CHIRON HEALTH SERVICES INC.
CCM - Gevity Consulting Inc. - PAC
support

CCM - COMPASS GROUP CANADA LTD.

CCM - Dr. Maureen Olley - Director of
Mental Health Services

CCM - Chiron Health Services Inc.
CCM - NANAIMO REGIONAL JOHN
HOWARD SOCIETY

CCM - Gevity Consulting Inc - provide
support for PAC

CCM - Chiron Health Services Inc -
provides health care services to
correctional centres in BC

CCM - GTC - NANAIMO REGIONAL
JOHN HOWARD SOCIETY

CCM - Chiron Health Services Inc. -
Health Care Services for Correctional
Centres
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SGCORR1615CEX32086

SGCORR1615CAC65352

SGCORR1615CAC65558

SGCORR1615CAC65595

SGCORR1715CAC65558

SGCORR1715CAC65595

ITJISI0SGCOR1665338

ITISI0SGCOR1765338

SGCORR1615CAW65410

SGCORR1715CAS65632

SGCORR1715CAW65410

SGCORR1615CAE65463

SGCORR1715CAE65463

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

2015-04-01

2015-07-01

2015-04-01

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2016-04-01

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2016-04-01

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2017-03-31

2018-06-30

2016-03-31

2016-03-31

2017-03-31

2017-03-31

2016-03-31

2017-03-31

2016-03-31

2017-03-31

2017-03-31

2016-03-31

2017-03-31

277,438.00

$ 3,720,250.00

366,750.00

297,495.78

366,750.00

297,496.00

596,924.00

530,000.00

$26,000,857.00

310,250.00

$ 2,600,857.00

688,000.00

688,000.00

Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch

Corrections
Branch
Corrections
Branch

Fraser Metro Region ABBOTSFORD COMMUNITY
Headquarters -

Comm Corrections STROH HEALTH CARE CO

Headquarters -
Comm Corrections
Headquarters -
Comm Corrections

FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC
THE ELIZABETH FRY SO

Headquarters -
Comm Corrections FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC
Headquarters -
Comm Corrections THE ELIZABETH FRY SO

Strategic Operations -

Corr SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP
Strategic Operations -
Corr SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP

Strategic Operations -

Corr THE NATIVE COURTWORK
Strategic Operations -

Corr BUDDI LTD

Strategic Operations -

Corr THE NATIVE COURTWORK

Vancouver Region VANCOUVER COASTAL HE

Vancouver Region VANCOUVER COASTAL HE

CCM - Relationship Violence
Counselling
CCM - Relationship Violence
Prevention

CCM - Provide Psychiatric assessments
& remote Sex Offender Program
services to clients

CCM - Specialized high risk offender
supervision

CCM - Forensic Psychiatric Services
Commission/Provision of psychiatric
assessments

CCM - Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
Vancouver - 24/7 Supervision

CCM - SIERRA SYSTEMS - SOFTWARE
MAINTENANCE FOR THE JUSTICE SUITE

CCM - Systems Maintenance

CCM - THE NATIVE COURTWORKER
AND COUNSELLING ASSOCIATION OF
BRITISH COLUMBIA

CCM - Buddi Ltd. - Electronic
Monitoring Corrections Clients

CCM - Aboriginal Justice Program
CCM - Provide addiction assessment
and treatment services for Drug
Treatment Court

CCM - Vancouver Coastal Health
Authority - Drug Treatment Court
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JAGPSPB1515668014

JAGPSPB16CS09

SGPSPB17CS09

SGPSPB17CS11

15092212-16

15092212-17

15092217-16

15092217-17

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

PSSG

s.14

s.15

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2015-04-01

2016-04-01

2016-03-31 S

2017-03-31 S

2016-03-31 S

2017-03-31 S

320,000.00

320,000.00

221,000.00

221,000.00

Policing &
Community

and Crime
Prevention
Victim Services
and Crime
Prevention
Victim Services
and Crime
Prevention
Victim Services
and Crime
Prevention

Police Services

Victim Services and
Crime Prevention

Victim Services and
Crime Prevention

Victim Services and
Crime Prevention

Victim Services and
Crime Prevention

ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO

ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO

ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO

ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO

CCM - Ending Violence Association of
BC

CCM - Ending Violence Association of
BC

CCM - Ending Violence Association of
BC

CCM - Ending Violence Association of
BC
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