PO Number		PO Header	PO Header End	PO Header Tota	I			
Contract #	Service Line	Start Date	Date	Amount	Responsibility BC Coroners	Responsibility	Supplier Name	Description
JAGBCCS16724004	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31	\$ 765,000.00		Investigations	PROVINCIAL HEALTH SE	CCM - Forensic Toxicology C. THOMPSON & SON LTD. Body
JAGBCCS171571100015	PSSG	2016-04-01	2019-03-31	\$ 350,000.00	Service BC Coroners	Investigations	C. THOMPSON & SON LT	Transport in Kamloops
JAGBCCS171571300002	PSSG	2016-09-06	2019-08-31	\$ 200,000.00	Service BC Coroners	Investigations	HAMRE FUNERAL CHAPEL	CCM - Hamre's Funeral Chapel CCM - PHSA - PROVINCIAL HEALTH
JAGBCCS17724004	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31	\$ 800,000.00	Service BC Coroners	Investigations	PROVINCIAL HEALTH SE	SERVICES AUTHORITY CCM - Body Removal and Transport,
JAGBCCS70601	PSSG	2015-04-21	2018-03-31	\$ 390,000.00	Service Corrections	Investigations Adult Custody -	ANDSONS TRANSFER SER	Victoria
SGCORR1515AFB65620	PSSG	2015-02-02	2015-03-31	\$ 1,737,572.00	Branch Corrections	Operations Adult Custody -	CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC	CCM - CHIRON HEALTH SERVICES INC. CCM - Gevity Consulting Inc PAC
SGCORR1615ACB65456	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31	\$ 577,755.00	Branch Corrections	Operations Adult Custody -	GEVITY CONSULTING IN	support
SGCORR1615AFA65195	PSSG	2015-04-01	2020-03-31	\$ 8,804,488.58	Branch Corrections	Operations Adult Custody -	COMPASS GROUP CANADA	CCM - COMPASS GROUP CANADA LTD. CCM - Dr. Maureen Olley - Director of
SGCORR1615AFB65418	PSSG	2015-04-01	2018-03-31	\$ 876,900.00	Branch Corrections	Operations Adult Custody -	OLLEY, MAUREEN, DR	Mental Health Services
SGCORR1615AFB65620	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31	\$ 18,166,186.00	Branch Corrections	Operations Adult Custody -	CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC	CCM - Chiron Health Services Inc. CCM - NANAIMO REGIONAL JOHN
SGCORR1615BCC13006	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31	\$ 357,000.00		Operations Adult Custody -	NANAIMO REGION JOHN	HOWARD SOCIETY CCM - Gevity Consulting Inc - provide
SGCORR1715ACB65456	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31	\$ 577,755.00		Operations	GEVITY CONSULTING IN	support for PAC CCM - Chiron Health Services Inc -
SGCORR1715AFB65620	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31	\$ 9,145,662.00	Corrections Branch	Adult Custody - Operations	CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC	provides health care services to correctional centres in BC
					Corrections	Adult Custody -		CCM - GTC - NANAIMO REGIONAL
SGCORR1715BCD13015	PSSG	2016-09-01	2017-03-31	\$ 233,050.61		Operations	NANAIMO REGION JOHN	JOHN HOWARD SOCIETY CCM - Chiron Health Services Inc
SGCORR1716AFB65620	PSSG	2016-04-01	2016-09-30	\$ 9,083,093.00	Corrections Branch	Adult Custody - Operations	CHIRON HEALTH SERVIC	Health Care Services for Correctional Centres

SGCORR1615CEX32086 SGCORR1615CAC65352	PSSG PSSG	2015-04-01 2015-07-01	2017-03-31 \$ 2018-06-30 \$ 3	277,438.00 3,720,250.00	Corrections Branch Corrections Branch	Fraser Metro Region Headquarters - Comm Corrections	ABBOTSFORD COMMUNITY STROH HEALTH CARE CO	CCM - Relationship Violence Counselling CCM - Relationship Violence Prevention
SGCORR1615CAC65558 SGCORR1615CAC65595	PSSG PSSG	2015-04-01 2015-04-01	2016-03-31 \$	366,750.00 297,495.78	Corrections	Headquarters - Comm Corrections Headquarters - Comm Corrections	FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC  THE ELIZABETH FRY SO	CCM - Provide Psychiatric assessments & remote Sex Offender Program services to clients CCM - Specialized high risk offender supervision
SGCORR1715CAC65558	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31 \$	366,750.00	Corrections Branch Corrections	Headquarters - Comm Corrections Headquarters -	FORENSIC PSYCHIATRIC	CCM - Forensic Psychiatric Services Commission/Provision of psychiatric assessments  CCM - Elizabeth Fry Society of Greater
SGCORR1715CAC65595	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31 \$	297,496.00	Branch Corrections	Comm Corrections  Strategic Operations	THE ELIZABETH FRY SO	Vancouver - 24/7 Supervision  CCM - SIERRA SYSTEMS - SOFTWARE
ITJS10SGCOR1665338	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31 \$	596,924.00	Corrections	Corr Strategic Operations -		MAINTENANCE FOR THE JUSTICE SUITE
ITJS10SGCOR1765338	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31 \$	530,000.00	Branch Corrections	Corr Strategic Operations -	SIERRA SYSTEMS GROUP	CCM - Systems Maintenance CCM - THE NATIVE COURTWORKER AND COUNSELLING ASSOCIATION OF
SGCORR1615CAW65410	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31 \$ 26		Branch Corrections	Corr Strategic Operations -	THE NATIVE COURTWORK	BRITISH COLUMBIA CCM - Buddi Ltd Electronic
SGCORR1715CAS65632	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31 \$	310,250.00	Corrections	Corr Strategic Operations -		Monitoring Corrections Clients
SGCORR1715CAW65410	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31 \$ 2		Branch Corrections	Corr	THE NATIVE COURTWORK	CCM - Aboriginal Justice Program CCM - Provide addiction assessment and treatment services for Drug
SGCORR1615CAE65463 SGCORR1715CAE65463	PSSG PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31 \$ 2017-03-31 \$	688,000.00 688,000.00	Corrections	Vancouver Region  Vancouver Region	VANCOUVER COASTAL HE	Treatment Court CCM - Vancouver Coastal Health Authority - Drug Treatment Court
55551111, 156AE05405	. 555	2010 07 01	_01, 00 01 y	300,000.00	D. GITCH	Tancouver Region	THE TOTAL TIE	radione, brag freatment court

JAGPSPB1515668014	PSSG	s.14			Policing & Community	Police Services		
37101313131300011	1 33 3							
JAGPSPB16CS09	PSSG	s.15						
SGPSPB17CS09	PSSG							
SGPSPB17CS11	PSSG							
15092212-16	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31 \$	320,000.00	and Crime Prevention Victim Services	Victim Services and Crime Prevention	ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO	CCM - Ending Violence Association of BC
15092212-17	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31 \$	320,000.00	and Crime Prevention Victim Services	Victim Services and Crime Prevention	ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO	CCM - Ending Violence Association of BC
15092217-16	PSSG	2015-04-01	2016-03-31 \$	221,000.00	and Crime Prevention Victim Services	Victim Services and Crime Prevention	ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO	CCM - Ending Violence Association of BC
15092217-17	PSSG	2016-04-01	2017-03-31 \$	221,000.00	and Crime Prevention	Victim Services and Crime Prevention	ENDING VIOLENCE ASSO	CCM - Ending Violence Association of BC